

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12114 OF 2025

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2025.12.13
10:10:53
+0530

Sumit Chandrakant Kale

... Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Director of Education & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Anant Vadgaonkar i/b N.N. Nichal & J.M. Arjun for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, B Panel Counsel for the Respondent - State.

.....

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : December 11, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned APP requested for time. However, it will not be necessary as the controversy involved in this petition is covered by several decisions of this Court.
2. List on **19th December 2025** for passing orders.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]