

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12114 OF 2025

Sumit Chandrakant Kale

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Director of Education Pune & Ors.

...Respondents

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE: 10 MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Matter is listed under the caption of “Spare Copies Not Supplied”.
Learned Advocate for the Petitioner to supply spare copies within ten days to the Registry.
2. If spare copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to the Respondents returnable on 7th April 2026.
3. If spare copies are not supplied, the matter will be dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]